

**NEXT****Food and Drink Specification  
Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas  
Gift Box  
AC8058**

Product Name	Joypots Milk Chocolate Brazils 150g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sugar, Brazil (NUT) (30%), MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil SG), Whey (From MILK), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin) E322, Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contains PEANUTS and other NUTS.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2394	
Energy (kcal)	574	
Fat (g)	41	
Of which saturates (g)	18	
Carbohydrates (g)	43	
of which sugars (g)	42	
Protein (g)	9.4	
Salt (g)	0.2	
<b>Additional Information (Y/N)</b>		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N

Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Excelcium Pralines 180g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	180g	
Country of Origin	Belgium	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT Starch, Whole SOY Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Palm Fat, Cocoa Mass, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Whole MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Dextrose, PEANUTS 2%, HAZELNUTS 0.6%, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Humectant: Invertase, SOY Oil, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Orange Peel 0.2%, Rice Flour, Flavourings: Orange, Vanillin, Apricot, Amaretto, Toffee, Vanilla, HAZELNUT and Cream (MILK), Salt, Acid: Citric Acid.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of EGG and other NUTS.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1970	
Energy (kcal)	472	
Fat (g)	21	
Of which saturates (g)	11	
Carbohydrates (g)	63	
of which sugars (g)	47	
Protein (g)	6.2	
Salt (g)	0.08	

Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Buiteman Cheddar Biscuits 75g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	75g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Matured Cheddar Cheese 22% (MILK, Potato Starch, Salt, Starter Culture, Vegetarian Rennet), Barn EGG, Yeast, Dried MILK, Salt, Sugar, Emulsifier: E471, Spices, Yeast Extract, Colour: Paprika Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of NUTS, SESAME, CELERY and SOYA.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2283	
Energy (kcal)	548	
Fat (g)	35	
Of which saturates (g)	15	

Carbohydrates (g)	44	
of which sugars (g)	0.9	
Protein (g)	13	
Salt (g)	2.4	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Truffles 100g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	100g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin).	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain traces of BARLEY, EGGS, NUTS, SESAME and WHEAT.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2492	
Energy (kcal)	600	

Fat (g)	46	
Of which saturates (g)	39	
Carbohydrates (g)	41	
of which sugars (g)	39	
Protein (g)	4.2	
Salt (g)	0.1	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Farmhouse Toasted Coconut & White Chocolate Chunk Biscuits 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within two weeks.
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm, Rapeseed), Desiccated Coconut (15%), Sugar, Cornflour, Natural Flavouring, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain MILK, EGG, SOYA and TREE NUTS.
Nutritional Information	

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2439	
Energy (kcal)	585	
Fat (g)	36.5	
Of which saturates (g)	17.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	57.7	
of which sugars (g)	17.4	
Protein (g)	4.4	
Salt (g)	0.82	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Lily O'Brien Dark & Milk Choc Blend Caramel & Sea Salt 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours.
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate 43% [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], MILK Chocolate 32% [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel 24.8% [Sugar,

	Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Skimmed Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar, Lactose (MILK), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Butter (MILK), Salt)], Sea Salt (0.1%), Natural Flavouring.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain NUTS, PEANUTS, CEREALS and GLUTEN.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2160	
Energy (kcal)	516	
Fat (g)	29	
Of which saturates (g)	18	
Carbohydrates (g)	58	
of which sugars (g)	53	
Protein (g)	5.4	
Salt (g)	0.29	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Original Cake Co Cherry & Almond Topped Slab Cake
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES

Net Weight	N/A	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sultanas (40%) (Sultanas, Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, EGG, Glace Cherries (7%) (Cherries, Glucose Syrup, Preservative E202. SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Colour: E163), Vegetable Margarine (Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers, SOYA Lecithin, E471, Colours E100, E160b, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, ALMONDS (NUTS) (4%), Black Treacle, Humectant, Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Glucose Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Preservative, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, Raising Agents E500, E450a.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1372	
Energy (kcal)	326	
Fat (g)	9.9	
Of which saturates (g)	4.5	
Carbohydrates (g)	54.8	
of which sugars (g)	37.3	
Protein (g)	4.2	
Salt (g)	0.2	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**NEXT**

**Food and Drink Specification  
Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas  
Gift Box  
AC8058**



Product Name	Abbey Biscuits Salted Caramel Crunch 150g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Partly Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Sea Salt (1%)), Butter Flavouring (Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Sugar Syrup, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate), Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME and SOYA.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1926	
Energy (kcal)	459	
Fat (g)	22.5	
Of which saturates (g)	9.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	61.7	
of which sugars (g)	34.2	
Protein (g)	3.8	
Salt (g)	0.2	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N

	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Bon Bons Toffee Bonbons 168g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	168g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar), Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Coconut), Starch, Salt, Dextrose, Flavouring, Stabiliser: Gum Arabic, Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1660	
Energy (kcal)	392	
Fat (g)	4.3	
Of which saturates (g)	4	
Carbohydrates (g)	88	
of which sugars (g)	68	
Protein (g)	0.6	
Salt (g)	0.55	

Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Mr Filberts Rose Harissa Peanuts 75g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	75g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	PEANUTS (91%), Sugar, Rose Harissa (2%) [Rehydrated Red Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Rose Petals, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid], Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed Oil.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain other NUTS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2623	
Energy (kcal)	633	
Fat (g)	52	
Of which saturates (g)	6.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	12	
of which sugars (g)	7.2	

Protein (g)	27	
Salt (g)	0.9	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>	
Product Name	Reids Luxury Caramel Shortbread 150g	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	150g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK, Salt), Sugar, Cornflour. Caramel Filling (28%) (Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Palm Oil, Butter (MILK), Invert Sugar Syrup, Salt, Stabiliser (Pectin), Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Curcumin, Annatto). Mixed Chocolate Topping (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK) Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring).	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contains NUTS and SESAME SEEDS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)

Energy (kJ)	2091	
Energy (kcal)	500	
Fat (g)	26.4	
Of which saturates (g)	16.2	
Carbohydrates (g)	60.3	
of which sugars (g)	34.8	
Protein (g)	4.8	
Salt (g)	0.7	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Joe & Seph's Candy Cane Popcorn 30g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once open consume within 5 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Dried Mint, Peppermint Oil, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in an environment where NUTS, PEANUTS and SESAME SEEDS are present.

Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1947	
Energy (kcal)	466	
Fat (g)	24.1	
Of which saturates (g)	18.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	65.1	
of which sugars (g)	43.2	
Protein (g)	3.1	
Salt (g)	0.5	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rolls with Cocoa Cream 150g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Ingredients	Sugar, Palm Fat, WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder,

	Low Fat Cocoa Powder (3.2%), Rapeseed Oil, Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Flavours, Salt.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain EGGS, SESAME SEEDS, PEANUTS, NUTS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	2196	
Energy (kcal)	525	
Fat (g)	28	
Of which saturates (g)	12	
Carbohydrates (g)	61	
of which sugars (g)	45	
Protein (g)	5.5	
Salt (g)	0.2	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Olina's Wafers Cracked Pepper 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	Australia

Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour, Cheese Powder [MILK Solids, Cheese Solids (MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Enzymes), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)], Salt, Canola Oil, Cracked Black Pepper (0.6%), Dried Chives, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate).	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain SESAME SEEDS.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1660	
Energy (kcal)	397	
Fat (g)	4.8	
Of which saturates (g)	1.8	
Carbohydrates (g)	75	
of which sugars (g)	2.3	
Protein (g)	11	
Salt (g)	1.7	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

<b>NEXT</b>	<b>Food and Drink Specification Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas Gift Box AC8058</b>
Product Name	Buttermilk Mince Pie Crumbly Fudge 100g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES



Net Weight	100g	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Raisins (2.5%), Mixed Peel (1.9%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Brandy (0.9%), Mixed Spice (0.2%), Salt, Natural Brandy Flavouring, Natural Orange Oil, Natural Lemon Oil.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Made in a factory that uses PEANUTS and NUTS as ingredients.	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1726	
Energy (kcal)	409	
Fat (g)	18.5	
Of which saturates (g)	9.9	
Carbohydrates (g)	68.4	
of which sugars (g)	60.7	
Protein (g)	2	
Salt (g)	0.2	
<b>Additional Information (Y/N)</b>		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**NEXT**

**Food and Drink Specification  
Non-Alcoholic Classic Christmas  
Gift Box  
AC8058**

Product Name	Grandma Wild's 4 Traditional Mince Pies	
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES	
Net Weight	N/A	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.	
Ingredients	Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Barley Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.	
Allergy Information	For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also contain EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, SOYA, PEANUT and other GLUTEN sources (Oat, Spelt, Rye).	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	1591	
Energy (kcal)	379	
Fat (g)	15	
Of which saturates (g)	5.7	
Carbohydrates (g)	60	
of which sugars (g)	35	
Protein (g)	2.3	
Salt (g)	0.21	
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y

Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**Refund Policy**

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**